PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8317622

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
EXENTIS TECHNOLOGY AG	04/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXENTIS KNOWLEDGE GMBH	
Street Address:	IM STETTERFELD 2	
City:	STETTEN	
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND	
Postal Code:	5608	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17479983

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)474-0448

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124746300

Email: docket@marshallip.com

Correspondent Name: MARSHALL, GERSTEIN & BORUN LLP

Address Line 1: 233 S. WACKER DRIVE
Address Line 2: 6300 WILLIS TOWER
Address Line 4: CHICAGO ILLINOIS 606

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	33381/53832B/US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JENNIFER BURNETTE	
SIGNATURE:	/Jennifer Burnette/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/07/2023	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AGtoGMBH#page1.tif

PATENT 508270429 REEL: 065801 FRAME: 0896

Attorney Docket: 9771-301US1 Serial Number: 14/893235

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignment and Agreement

For value received, Exentis Technology AG, having an office at Gewerbestrasse 5, 6330 Cham, Switzerland (the "Assignor"), hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Exentis-Knowledge GmbH, having an office at In Stetterfeld 2, 5608 Stetten, Switzerland (the "Assignee"), and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America, in and to all of the inventions disclosed and claimed in United States Patent Application Serial No. 14/893235, filed on November 23, 2015, entitled MACHINE FOR PRODUCING THREE-DIMENSIONAL SCREEN-PRINTED ARTICLES, which is a 371 National Stage Application of PCT International Application No.: PCT/EP2014/001383, filed on May 22, 2014, which claims priority to Germany Patent Application No. 202013004745.3, filed on May 23, 2013, and all the rights and privileges in said applications and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions. The Assignor also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Exentis-Knowledge GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination applications claiming the benefit of said application and any and all Letters Patent that may issue therefrom.

The Assignor also concurrently hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Exentis-Knowledge GmbH the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States, including all rights of priority arising from the patent applications aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

The Assignor authorizes Exentis-Knowledge GmbH to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from the Assignor, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

The Assignor hereby consents that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document, which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Exentis-Knowledge GmbH to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

The Assignor requests that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Exentis-Knowledge GmbH in the United States and in all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Exentis-Knowledge GmbH may designate.

The Assignor agrees that, when requested, the Assignor shall, without charge to Exentis-Knowledge GmbH but at its expense, sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

April 16th, 2018

RECORDED: 12/07/2023

Exentis Technology AG and Date

Ray Rayva Meller

Ray Rayva Meller

- 1 of 1 -